<u> </u>	-26-2002
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	2234122
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEDport LLC
MEDport Investment Inc., formerly known as MEDport, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 23 Acorn Street City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9/17/02	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company-State RI If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,080,388; 1,090,565, 1,096,786; 1,127,543
Additional number(s) attached 🗸 Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carl I. Freedman, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$215
Chace Ruttenberg & Freedman, LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Park Row, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Providence State: RI Zip. 22903	SE 32
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Carl I. Freedman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Meldua 9/13/0- Date Ver sheet, altachments, and document:
2 LMJELLER 00000025 76059038 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0574

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Re: Medport Investment Inc., formerly known as Medport, Inc. to Medport LLC

Item No. 4 B- Trademark Registration No.: 2,409,177

Carl I. Freedman, Esq.
Chace Ruttenberg & Freedman, LLP
One Park Row, Suite 300
Providence, RI 02903
(401) 453-6400-Tel.
(401) 453-6411-Fax

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEDport Investment Inc., a Rhode Island corporation formerly

known as MEDport, Inc., with its principal place of business at 23 Acorn Street, Providence, RI

02903 (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, is using, has used, or intends to use, and is the owner

of all right, title and interest in and to those trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and

the associated registrations and applications for registration therefor (hereafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, MEDport LLC., a Rhode Island limited liability company, (hereafter

"Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in

and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative

to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the 17th day of September, 2002.

MEDport Investment Inc.,

formerly known as MEDport, Inc.

By: Leffley M. Jacober, President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0576** On this 17° day of September, 2002, personally appeared before me Jeffrey M. Jacober, to me known and known to me to be the President of MEDport Investment Inc., formerly known as MEDport, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

VitaMinder

Pocket-Pack

The Vitamin Chest

U.S. Reg. No. 1080388

U.S. Reg. No. 1090565

U.S. Reg. No. 1127543

U.S. Reg. No. 1127543

U.S. Reg. No. 1096786

U.S. Reg. No. 2409177

Trademark Applications

MEDglider Serial No. 76/059040 MEDglider and design Serial No. 76/059038 Accuvurve and design Serial No. 76/415527

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0578